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The Woodlands Township
Combined Balance Sheet

As of March 31,2024

Component Units Groups

General
Fund

Debt
Service
Fund

Debt Service
Reserve

Fund

Capital
Proiect
Funds

Economic
Development

Zone

Convention
& Visitorc

General
Fixed
Assets

General
Long-term

Debt
Transportation

Fund Total
Assets and Other Debits

Cash and Cunent lnvestments
Tar/Assess m ent Receivables
lnterest Receivable
Other Receivables
Due from Other Funds
Prepaids
Notes Receivable
Capitral Assets, net of accum dep
Amount Provided to Retire Debt

Total Assets and Other Debits

Liabilltles and Other Credits
Accounts Payable
Other Accrued Liabilities
Refundable Deposits
Due to Other Funds
Defened Revenue
Notes Papble
Bonds Payable
lnvestment in General Fixed Assets

Fund Balance
Undesignated
Designated
Reserved

Tota! Llabllities, Fund Balance,
and Other Credlts

93,785,724
28,649,751

29,918
2,499,907
9,088,727
1,155,645
5,061,856

6,461 ,il1
2,20p,919

1,300,904

1,290,535
7,032,788

918,293

708
456,299
103,997

'119,221 84,665,340 10,691,955

21,775,765

1,999,024

1,4p.3,4U
201 ,1 38

1,861 ,723

2,302,911

223,5g5,4g;

$197,922,510
37,887,358

2g,g1g
5,80y'.,741

33,032,555
3,562,453
7,060,990

223,595,493

209,821

109,071,098 109,071 ,0gg

14,270,52E $9,967,164 1119,221 S10E,446,129 $12,326,398 18,533,144 $1,479,197 12i27,7il,127 ll0g,07l,0gg 3617,967,006

9,771,922
3,780,931

fi6,472
2,080,361

22,060,615

63,150,497
7,024,489

31,815,340

20

473,137
1,598,778

523,437
'125,131

18,021,974

1,032,048
7,055

5,805,169
31,061

1,999,024

3,452,U1

6il,41
672,042

6,407,7il

5,061,85;

98,981
43,553

24,160

988,607
103,897

227,760,127
109,071,099

12,080,830
4,629,631

586,472

33,032,555
23,690,4il

7,060,990
109,071 ,098
227,760,127

67,591 ,14
92,635,024
39,829,790

89,769,587 (4,262,y+91

7,895,230 119,221

14o,27O,52E 39,967,164 1119,221 $10E,449,129 $12,326,39E SE,533,144 01,479,197 J227,7N,127 $109,071,09E 1617,967,006



The Woodlands Township
Expanded Fund Balance

As of March 31,2024

Component Untts

General
Fund

Debt
Servlce
Fund

Debt Seruice
Reserve

Fund

Capttal
Profect
Funds

Economlc
Development

Zone

ConvenUon
& Vlsltors

Bureau
Transportatlon

Fund Total
Fund Balance

Non Spendable:
Prepaid elpenditures
Long-term reoeiva bles/(paya ble )

Restricted for:
Capital Projects

Committed for:
Capital Projects Reserve
Debt Service
Healthcare Obligation
Cultural Events and Education

Assigned Fon
Operating Reserve

Unassigned:

1,155,645
5,061,856

906,887
(99,898)

31,815,340
63,150,497

7,895,230 119,?21

11,662,489

76,780,928

1,326,171

3,452,U1

(4,262,1N9)
103,897

988,607

1,259,il2
798,907

11,662,489

76,780,928
8,014,450

906,897
1,226,272

31,815,340
67,591 ,14

Total Fund Balance

Undeslgnated
General Fund Unassigned
CVB Unassigned
Transportation Unassigned

Total Undesignated

Deslgnated
General Fund Notes Rec.
General Fund Prepaids
Healthcare Obligation
Cultural Events & Education
Debt Service Reserve
Capital Projects Fund
EDZ Payable
CVB Prepaid

Total Designated

Reserved
Operating Reserve
Debt Service
Debt Service Reserve

TotalReseryed

sl01 ,990,326 $7,895,230 1119,221 $89,769,587 $3,452,041 (*4,2A2,949) $1,092,504 $200,055,959

63,150,497
988,607

3,452,U1
$ 67,591 ,14

5,061,856
1 ,155,645

906,897
(99,898)

89,769,597
(4,262,5A9)

103,997
$ 92,635,021

31 ,815,340
7,895,230

119,221
39,829,790

200,055,959

Capttal Profec"ts Reserve Reconclllatton

Capital Replacement Reserve
CCSA Capital Reserve
Lake Woodlands Dam

Flood/Drainage Reserve

$72,257,567
4,000,000

408,236
115,124

$76,780,928

$

Total Fund Balance $



The Woodlands Townshlp
Comblned Statement of Revenues, Expendltures, and Ghanges ln Fund Batance

For the Thrce tonths Ended llarch, 2024

General
Fund

Debt
Service

Fund

Debt Service
Reserve

Fund

Capltal
Proiects

Fund
Transportation

Fund

Economlc
Development

Zone

1,455

Conventlon
& VlsitonE

Bureau Total

$$$$
679,681

41,326,300 $
9,682,930

364,706

415,055
1,727,294

33,404
25,956

1,020,786
1,855,775

3,055,292 $

1,674,il3

il,171

$

4,958

M,381,593
19,364,097

364,706
2,152,9U

415,055
2,269,042

33,404
1 ,215,158
2,292,227
1 ,855,919

$

478,4

,564 1,141,il2

il1,748

1,199,202
67,752

14

RB/ENUES
Property Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Mixed Beverage Tax
Hotel Occupancy Tax
Event Admissions Tax
Program Revenues
Adminishative Fees
Grants and Confributions
lnterest lncome
Offier lncome

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
General Govemment
Customer Engagement
Parks and Recreation
Community Services
Communications
Transportation
Economic Development
Regiona! Participation
Other Expenditures
Fire Department
Convention & Visitors Bureau
Capitral Ouflay
Debt Service

TOTAL EXPEND]TURES

$ 56,452,208 $ '1,784,006 3 1,564 I 1,141,il2 | 1,798,846 S 9,682,621 I 483,399 $ 74,344,186

2,899,552
4,056,860
6,593,941
3,156,269

449,961
129,U6
75,950

605,1U
643,168

6,988,533

2,899,552
4,056,860
6,593,941
3,156,268

449,961
1 ,910,540

75,950
605,1U
643,168

6,989,533
779,300

2,769,5N1
5,U7,100

9517811

,300779
2,769,941

1005,M7
$ 25,598,762 $ 5,u7,100 $ $ 2,769,941 $ 1,791,195 $ $ 779,300 $ 36,376,298

30,853,U6

8,558,705

(663,094)

(273,6521

1,564 (29s,902)

273,652

37,967,888

0

(1,629,399)

227,902

17,651

50,100

9,692,622

(8,836,707)

REV OVER/(UNDER) EXP (before tfrs)

NET rntm{SFERS IN(OUT}

REV OVER (UNDER) EXP (after tfrs)

BEGINNING FUND BALA]{CE

ENDING FUND BAL/NICE

39,412,151

62,578,175

(936,746)

8,831,975

1,564

117,657

(1,400,497)

91 ,170,085

67,752

3,394,299

841i,9{ 5

(5,108,864)

122,2501

1,114,7il

37,967,888

162,099,070

$ 101,990,326 $ 7,895,230 $ 119,221 $ 99,769,597 $ 3,452,041 $ (4,262,949) $ 1,092,504 $ 200,055,959



REVENUES
Tax Revenue

Sales and Use Tax
Sales Tax Transfers (EDZ)

Subtotal
Property Tax (M&O)
Events Admission Tax
Hotel Tax Transfers
Mixed Beverage Tax

Other Sources
Program Revenues
Administrative Fees
Grants and Contributions
lnterest lncome
Other lncome
Other Transfers ln

TOTAL REVENUES

OPERATING EXPEN DITURES
Genera! Government

Board of Directors
President's ffice
Legal Services
Township Secretary
Human Resources
Finance
I nformation Technology
Facilities
Non-Departmental

The Woodlands Townshlp
General Fund Budget vs Actual

For the Three illonths Ended March,2A24

YTD YTD
Budget Actual

10,172,734
9,036,587

YTD
Varlance

19,209,321
41,237,889

493,U7
443,906
298,000

9,682,930
8,836,707

18,519,637
41,326,300

415,055
273,652
364,706

60,899,351

1,727,294
33,404
25,956

1,020,786
1,855,775

65,562,567

14,476
173,967
152,671
166,699
238,510
390,716

1,242,213
175,218
345,081

2,999,552

51 9,128
3,298,701

121,325
117 706

4,056,860

61 1 ,125
1,636,502

433,199
995,076
740,335
249,437

1,929,267
6,593,941

795,780
306,101

2,0il,387
3,156,268

207,126
242,935

(489,804)
(199,880)
(689,684)

88,41 1

(78,792)
(170,154)

66,706
61,682,863

1,484,806
56,121
26,346

700,000
1,952,636

(783,512)

242,489
(22,7171

(3e0)
320,786
(96,861)

65,902,772

12,360
206,428
201,000
164,299
320,196
429,ilo

1,337,008
217,0M

(340,205) A)

(2,116)
32,461
48,329
(2,400)
81,686
38,824
94,795
41,826
36,109381 190

3,269,065

558,075
5,428,080

145,392
154,913

369,513 B)
Customer Engagement

Customer Engagement
Law Enforcement Services
Neighborhood Services
E nvi ron mential Services

Parks and Recreatlon
Parks Admin/Planning
Parks Operations
Aquatics
Recreation
Town Center Facilities & Operations
Township Events
Streetscape Maintenance

Community Servlces
Covenant Ad m inistration
Streetlighting
Solid Waste Services

Communlcatlons
Communications
CVB Staff Services

38,947
2,129,379

24,067
37,207

6,296,460

693,314
2,259,627

496,495
1,002,694

980,635
285,690

2,204,881

2,229,600 C)

82,189
623,125
63,296

7,618
240,300

37,253
275,614

7,923,336

u7,671
300,000

2,070,000

1,329,395 D)

51 ,891
(6,101)
15,613

3,217,671

261,695
305,919

61,403 E)

54,569
63,084

567,614 449,961 117,653 F)



Flre Department
Fire & EMS Management
Fire Protection
Fire Dispatch

Other Expendltures
Transportation
Economic Development
Regional Participation
Event Tax Cynthia Woods Pavilion
Other Expenditures

The Woodlands Townshlp
General Fund Budget vs Actual

For the Three Months Ended March,2024

YTD YTD
Budget Actual

649,863
6,841 ,256

447,397

YTD

ilz,U2
5,926,892

41g,2gg

7,521
914,364

28,098
7,938,516

139,307
95,750

647,425
4M,461
275,563

6,988,533

129,U6
75,950

605,1U
373,550
269,618

949,983 G)

9,961
19,800
42,241
70,911

5,945

EXPENDITURE SUBTOTAL

TRANSFERS
Convention & Visitors Bureau
Capital Projects
Capital Reserve
I'ransportation

TOTAL EXPEN DITU RES'TRANSF ERS

REV OVER (UNDER) EXP
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
ENDING FUND BAIANCE

33,440,920 39,412,151
62,578,175 62,578,175
96,019,095 101 ,990,326

I,602,506

30,805,168

443,906
1,078,700

1,500
132,678

1,453,647

25,598,762

273,652
226,836

1,065
50,100

148,859 H)

5,206,406

170,1il
851,864

435
82,578

1,656,684

32,461,852

551,654

26,150,416

I,105,030 I)

6,311,436

5,971 ,231

5,971 ,231



The llYoodlands Townshlp
General Fund - Operatlng Budget Varlances

For the Three Months Ended frarch,2024

A) Revenues

and are lower than the budgeted year-to{ate amount tor 2024 by 4.8o/o.

' Prooerly Tax - 97 .89o/o collection rate for Tax Y ear 2023 through March 2024.
. Mlg.-f,lg1jsgionTax - The unfavorable variance is due to tax ravenue being lower than anticipated. Ninety percent (90%) of this

revenue is retumed to the Cynthia Woods Mitchell Pavilion to fund cultural events and education.
. M[Cd_EgygIgge.E - Mixed beverage tiax collections through March were higher than the budgeted year-to-date amount tor 2024 by

22.4o/o.
. ret{@.hg@, - The unfavorable variance is due to actual transfers to the CVB being lower than budgeted.

. Efg@_E@ggS- The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted Recreation program
revenue.

. Nglg1illglfaliyeFeeg- The unfavorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted administrative fees.

. !-t!t@g,- The favorable variance is due to an increase in interest rates.

.@9,-Theunfavorablevarianceisduetoatimingdifferencebetweenactualandbudgetedotherincome.

B) General Govemment
. Pgig]gntg_9fii@, - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted salary and employee benefits and a timing difference

between actual and budgeted contracted services.
. Leoal Services - The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted contracted legal services.

. Hg!!!gn_@,S,- The favorable variance is due to open positions and a timing difference between actual and budgeted
contracted services.

. E!@, - The favorable variance is due to open positions and a timing difference between actual and budgeted contracted services.

. Information Technology - The favorable variance is due open positions and a timing difference between actual and budgeted
department expenses.

. Eg!!i!!S - The favorable variance is due to an open position and a timing difference between actual and budgeted facility expenses.

. Mpgpal!@lal - The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted election expenses.

C) Nelghborhood Services
. Customer Engagement - The favorable variance is due to an open position and a timing difference between actual and budgeted

contracted services.
. Law Enforcement Services - The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted MCSO contracted

servicss and equipment e)genses.
. &!g!@Ihoog!s!S,- The favorable variance is a timing difference between actual and budgeted program expenses.

. fu!.@qQ|Wiq,- The favorable variance is due to an open position and a timing difference between actua! and budgeted
program expenses.

D) Parks and Recreation
. Pe1ksl\glg4i41|P!@!!g- The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted consulting expenses.
. Elf,S_Q!@t!rc - The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted facility expenses and

contracted services.
. Ag!!99, - The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted facility expenses.
. @!!@ - The favorable variance is due to open positions and a timing difference between actual and budgeted department

exponses.
. Town Center Facilities & Ooerations - The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted contracted

services.
. @[lp_Eygtg - The favorable variance is due to an open position and a timing difference between actual and budgeted

advertising expenses.
. Streetscaoe Maintenance - The favorable variance is due to open positions and a timing difference bstween actual and budgeted

facility expenses.



The Woodlands Townshlp
General Fund - Operatlng Budget Varlances

For the Three Months Ended March, 2024

E) GommunityServices
.@-Thefavorablevarianceisduetoatimingdifferencebetweenactualandbudgetedprogramexpenses.
. @tlighting - The unfavorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted expenses.

. Solid Waste SeMces - The favorable variance is due to a timing difference betwaen actual and budgeted expenses.

F) Communicatlons
. @grolg3$qg- The favorable variance is due to an open position the first two months of the year and a timing difference

between actual and budgeted department expenses.
. CViBlStaflServl$- The favorable variance is due to open positions.

G) Fire Department
.@-Thefavorablevarianceisduetoatimingdifferencebetweenanactualandbudgeteddepartment

6xp6nses.
. Ei[g_fu!@ - The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted salaries, benefits, and equipment

expenses.
. ElIg_QjS@h - The favorable variance is due to an open position and a timing difference between actual and budgeted equipment

expenses.

H) Other Expenditurcs
. If3!S@dat!S- The favorable variance is due a timing difference between actual and budgeted department expenses.
. @!g@lg@! - The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted departmental expenses.

. Reoional Particioation - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted sales tax collections as the amount represents 1/16th
of sales and use tax collections paid to the City of Conroe and the City of Houston.

. Event Tax -The favorable variance is related to favorable Events Admission Tax Revenue. Ninety percent (90%) of tha tiax revenue
received is retumed to the Cynthia Woods Mitchell Pavilion. This variance is offset by unfavorable Event Admission Tax revenue.

l) Transfers
. Convention & Visitorc Bureau - The favorable variance is due to transfers of hotel tiax revenue to CVB being lower than budgeted as

a result of a timing difference between actual and budgeted CVB expenses.

. Qgpi@!_&i4!g- The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted capital project transferc.

. IfglgptQti@- The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted transportation transfers.



The Woodlands Townshlp
Capltal Profect Detall

Account Title Actua! & POs Total Budget Available Budget

General Capital Projects
FY21 - Water Heater Replacement
FY22 - Remote Docking Station
FY23 - HVAC Controls Replacement
FY23 - Security Camera Replacement
fY23 - Town Hall Buildout
FY24 - Town Hall Pavement RepairlPainting
FY24 - Town Hall Building lmprovements/Equipment
FY24 - Town Hall Carpet & Painting
FY24 - HVAC lnternal Controls
FY24 - HVAC Unit Replacement
FY24 - Town Hall Ext LED Lighting
FY24 - Town Hall Office Buildout
FY24 - Town Hall Server Room PDU
FY24 - Town HallMFD Lighting Control
FY24 - Security Panel System
FY24 - Key Management System
FY24 - Town Hall Gym Equipment

! nformation Tech nology Gapital
FY2O - AssetMork Order Management
FY21 - Phone System Connection
FY21 - Phone System Replacement
FY21 - Storage Area Network Expansion
FY21 - Microwave Link
FY22 - WFD Mobile Data Computer
FY22 - Board Room & 150/152 A /
FY22 - Website Update
FY22 - Microwave Link
FY22 - Desktop/Laptop Computers
FY23 - Finance Software
FY23 - Truck Replacement
FY23 - ETC AA/ System
FY24 - Desktop/Laptop Computers
FY24 - Mobile Data Computers
FY24 - Disaster Recovery Software
FY24 - Rob Fleming Rec AA/
FY24 - Video Conferen@ Systems
FY24 - Sound Masking
FY24 - EOC Video Conferen@ System
FY24 - Access Control Server
FY24 - Pool Camera Systems
FY24 - Network Equipment
FY24 - Network Time Clock
FY24 - Network Device Management Platform
fY24 - SOAR Platform
FY24 - Server Replacements
fY24 - Radio Test Equipment
FY24 - Wireless AP Expansion
FY24 - Recreation Center Portable Radios

5,424

20,944

2,250

34,340

17,163

14,775
20,623
50,087

46,231
6,387

25,091

15,329

33,399
4,463

73,437
156,730

8,000
18,485
13,906
7,413

690,387
32,000

200,000
600,000

45,000
493,000

22,000
250,000

65,500
53,000

6,200
1 1,000
30,000

146,140
1 1,706
42,525
85,000
22,691
16,134
19,895

125,000
50,999
15,000

189,041
8,000

24,963
272,100

75,000
117,875
45,000
64,900
38,500
81 ,500

121,000
47,000
95,700

8,300
82,500

156,900
146,500
50,300
22,500
14,600

8,000
18,485
8,482
7,413

690,397
32,000

179,056
600,000
45,000

493,000
22,O00

247,750
65,500
53,000

6,200
1 1,000
30,000

111,800
11,706
42,525
85,000

5,528
16,134
5,120

104,378
912

15,000
142,810

1 ,613
(228)

272,100
75,000

117,875
29,671
64,800
38,500
81,500

121 ,000
13,601
91 ,237

8,300
9,063

170
146,500

3,417
22,500
14,600

46,883



Parks & Recreation Capital
FY18 - Desiltation
FY21 - Playground lmprovements
FY21 - Old Egypt Lane Monument Sign
FY21 - Pathway Connectors
FY22 - PARDES Covered Parking
FY22 - Facility Generators
FY22 - Boat House Deck Renovation
FY22 - Town Center Streetscape
FY22 - Waterway Square Pavers
FY22 - Hardscape lmprovements
FY22 - Playground lmprovements
FY22 - Major Park Renovation
FY22 - Tennis Court Resurfacing
FY22 - Rob Fleming Play Structure
FY22 - Aquatic Building Ventilation
FY22 - Directional Signs
FY22 - Digital Wayfinding Signs
FY22 - Pathway lmprovements
FY22 - Rob Fleming Tipis
FY22 - Creekside Pathway
FY22 - George Mitchell Preserve Bird Blind
FY23 - Heavy Duty Utility Vehicle
FY23 - Skid Steer
FY23 - Parking Lot Expansion
FY23 - Fumiture/Equipment Replacement
FY23 - Rob Fleming Air Handler
FY23 - Bear Branch Scoreboard
FY23 - Waterway Square AA/
FY23 - Playground lmprovements
FY23 - Shade Structures
FY23 - Boardwalk lmprovements
FY23 - Pavilion lmprovements
FY23 - Park Signs
FY23 - Bear Branch Phase ll
FY23 - Desiltation
FY23 - Facility Amenities
FY23 - LED Court Lights
FY23 - Fence Replacements
FY23 - Sports Court Resurfacing
FY23 - Lifeguard Stands
FY23 - Sprayground lmprovements
FY23 - Theme Slide Refurbishment
FY23 - Pool Shade Structures
FY23 - Pool Deck Refurbishment
FY23 - Pool Pumproom
FY23 - Pool Building Repairs
FY23 - Monument Signs
FY23 - Pathway lmprovements
FY23 - Bicycle Lane
FY23 - Pathway Extension
FY23 - Wendtwoods Turf Field (PNA)
FY23 - Gosling Turf Field 4 (PNA)
FY23 - South Gosling Engineering
FY24 - Fleet Replacement
FY24 - New Staff Trucks

9,035
11,945

22,200
96,1 18

2,091 ,164
10,750
20,000

3,344
37,072

194,100
13,236

52,238
86,309

197,718

1,124

15,618
31,365
M,il7
1 1,376
21 ,912

166,423

1,207,333
1,250,951

78,379
5,730
4,U5

50,000
9,035

219,978
30,000
23,400

400,000
1 10,685
95,281
38,900

162,780
96,1 19

2,656,846
10,750
35,950
19,922

100,000
50,778
79,361
29,908

194,100
41 ,934
31,000
12,937
76,293
30,000
21,000
33,000
71,500
86,309
40,000
25,450
45,178
10,000

1,015,636
50,000
40,921
9,323
8,877

22,816
25,000
24,430
13,224

239,M3
90,000
35,000
26,209
57,773

480,000
1,177,403
1,207,333
1,1il,924

285,280
8,698

50,000

208,033
30,000
23,400

400,000
1 10,685

95,281
38,900

140,580
1

565,682

15,950
19,922

100,000
47,4U
42,290
29,908

28,598
31 ,000
12,937
76,293
30,000
21,000
33,000
19,262

(85,927)
206,901

2,969
(4,645)

40,000
25,450
45,178
10,000

817,918
50,000
40,921

8,1 99
8,877
7,198

(6,365)
(20,217)

1,848
(21 ,9121

73,021
90,000
35,000
26,208
57,773

480,000
1,177,403

The Woodlands Townshlp
Capltal Profect Detall

Account Title Actual & POs Total Budget Available Budget



The Woodlands Townshlp
Capltal Proiect Detall

Account Title Actual & POs Total Budget Available Budget

FY24 - Park Ranger UW
FY24 - Streetscape UTV's
FY24 - Electric Carts
FY24 - Utility Trailer
FY24 - Scissor Lift
FY24 - Wood Chipper
FY24 - Tractor with Boom Trimmer
FY24 - Pathway Blower
FY24 - Compact Utility Loader
FY24 - PARDES Office Expansion
FY24 - PARDES HVAC Replacement
FY24 - PARDES Building Awnings
FY24 - PARDES Security Cameras
FY24 - Town Center Equipment
FY24 - Botanical Garden Repair
FY24 - Holiday Decorations
FY24 - lnigation System
FY24 - Playground lmprovements
FY24 - Park Signs
FY24 - Northshore Park Dock
FY24 - Parking Lot lmprovements
FY24 - Boardwalks
FY24 - Pavilion Repairs
FY24 - Park Amenities
FY24 - Village Green Turf Replacement
FY24 - Facility Amenities
FY24 - Lake/Pond lmprovements
FY24 - Desiltation
FY24 - ABSF/BBSF Turf Replacement
FY24 - Sports Court Resurfacing
FY24 - Fence Replacements
FY24 - Court Light LED's
FY24 - Pool Plaster/Deck Refurbishment
FY24 - Swim Team Equipment
FY24 - Theme Slide Refurbishment
FY24 - Pool Shade Structures
FY24 - Pool Diving Board/Stand
FY24 - Pool Playstructure/Slide
FY24 - ADA Chair Lift Replacement
FY24 - Sprayground lmprovements
FY24 - Pool Pumproom
FY24 - Lifeguard Stands
FY24 - Pool Heater
FY24 - Pool Fumiture
FY24 - Monument Signs
FY24 - Utility Vehicles
FY24 - Zero-Tum Mower
FY24 - Stand-On Mower
FY24 - Pathway lmprovements
FY24 - Pathway Connector
FY24 - Harpe/s Landing Pathway - Planning
FY24 - Texas TreeVentures ffice Build-out
FY24 - Recreation Centers Washer/Dryer
FY24 - Parks Needs Assessment
FY24 - BBSF Restrooms & Playground (PNA)

1,130
30,730
72,066

32,132

10,434

6,724

121
6,684

28,010

2,288,244

il,830

34,406
47,785

28,140

46,414
11 ,700

74,535

32,389
2,310

20,000
29,600
75,000

8,000
35,000
33,000
53,000
11,100
63,000

1,750,000
9,600

21,000
15,000

100,000
30,000

200,000
75,000

825,000
49,000
75,000
25,000
36,000

125,000
55,000

100,000
30,000
30,000
50,000

2,350,000
50,000
65,000

1 15,000
270,000

5,000
16,000
75,000
22,000

205,000
20,000
50,000

150,000
19,000
40,000
30,000
35,000
44,500
12,000
8,000

425,000
411,663
350,000

30,000
20,000

3,000,000
1,067,007

18,870
(2,130)
2,gu
8,000

35,000
869

53,000
666

63,000
1,750,000

9,600
21,000
15,000
93,276
30,000

200,000
74,879

818,316
49,000
75,000
25,000
36,000

125,000
26,990

100,000
30,000
30,000
50,000
61,756
50,000
10,170

1 15,000
270,000

5,000
16,000
75,000
22,000

205,000
(14,406)

2,215
150,000

18,000
1 1,960
30,000
35,000
(1,914)

300
8,000

350,465
411,663
350,000
(2,389)
17,690

3,000,000
138,805928,202



The Woodlands Townshlp
Capital ProJect Detall

Account Tltle Actua! & POs Total Budset Available Budget

New Development Capital
FY17 - New Development

The Woodlands Fire Dept Gapital
FY21 - Hazmat Truck
FY21 - Station lmprovements
FY22 - Computer Aided Dispatch
FY22 - Staff/Utility Vehicles
FY22 - Thermal lmaging Cameras
FY22 - Extrication Tools
FY22 - Foam Conversion Kits
FY22 - Station lmprovements
FY22 - 2023 Ladder Truck
FY22 - New Fire Engine
FY22 - 2024 Ladder Truck
FY23 - Computer Aided Dispatch
FY23 - Replacement Staff Vehicle
FY23 - Bunker Gear
FY23 - Forcible Entry Props
FY23 - AII Tenain Forklift
FY23 - Hazmat Gear
FY23 - Vehicle Exhaust Systems
FY23 - Station lmprovements
FY24 - Fire Station 5
FY24 - Emergency Training Center
FY24 - Computer Aided Dispatch
FY24 - Microwave Gear
FY24 - PSAP Program
FY24 - Vehicle Replacements
FY24 - Portable Radios
FY24 - SCBA Cylinder Replacement
FY24 - SCBA Replacement - ETC
FY24 - Training Tools & Equipment
FY24 - Fire Hose Replacement
FY24 - WFD PPE
FY24 - Brush Truck
FY24 - Utility Task Vehicle
FY24 - Station lmprovements
FY24 - Vehicle Exhaust Systems

Report Total 10.686.098 M,804,059

14,586

51,851

73,002

26,270

15,930
80,358

18,142
35,012
27,569

260,837
44,6il
42,704

125,876

31 ,047
42,408
42,953

111,025
42,555
19,783

175,000
253,282

61 ,776
5,794

70,408
30,000
90,000

1 15,165
6,811

26,529
38,434

166,500
77,900

10,000,000
3,000,000

30,000
40,000
62,500

215,000
391,000

27,000
45,000
86,000

150,000
38,000

225,000
86,000

235,000
166,500

125,876

16,461
42,409
42,853

111,025
42,555
19,783

175,000
201 ,431

61 ,776
5,794

70,408
30,000
90,000
42,163
6,811

259
38,434

166,500
77,900

9,984,070
2,919,il3

30,000
40,000
62,500

215,000
391,000

8,858
9,988

58,431
150,000
38,000

(35,837)
41,336

192,296
166,500

u,117,962



The Woodlands Township

Monthly lnvestment Report

March 31,2024

lnvestment Portfolio lnterest Rates
YTD Ending March 3L,2024

TexPool 5.320096

s9,102,092

90 Day T-Blll 5.t1000%

r CDs

Is'2s86,,
TexSTAR

r lnvestment Pools

StG9,53s,osq

of Compll.ncc: All lnvestment transactions meet the requirements set forth in Chaptaer 2256 Texas Govt Code, as amended and are ln compllance with the Townshlp's
Policy

Richard M. Q,*fu*W" Sharp,

Fund lnvestment Type
Account

Descrlotlon
Maturfi Betlnnlnt

Balance
Monthly
ActlYlW

Monthly
Earnlnrs

Endlng

Balance

Average
96 Yleld

General
Texas tocal Govt

lnvestment Poo!

TexSTAR

Health lns. Self Fundinr
Open s 9L4,822 s (50,1261 S 4,1L7 s 868,813 0.m96

General
Texas Local Govt
lnvestment Pool

TexSTAR

General
Open S 3,732,759 s (204,529) s t6,798 s 3,5/.5,027 0.0096

General
Texas Loca! Govt
lnvestment Pool

TexPOOL

ProoertvTax (M & Ol
Open s 67,523,722 S 3,106,296 s 305,986 s 70,936,004 5.40X

General
Certificate

of Deoosit
Origln Bank tzl2024 s 8,068,405 S S 33,677 S 9,102,092 5.25%

Debt Servlce
Texas Local Govt

lnvestment Pool

TexPOOL

Debt Servlce HOT
Open s 2,346,O6L s (20,4771 s 10,592 s 2,336,176.81 5.4016

Debt Service

Reserve

Texas Local Govt
lnvestment Pool

TexSTAR

2010 Reserve-Office Blde
Open s 118,697 s (1,0321 s 534 s 118,189 0.00%

tlebt Servlce

Reserve

Texas Local Govt

lnvestment Pool

TexPOOL

Prooertv Tar (l & Sl
Open s 409,2U S 288,959 s 1,949 s 7m,020 5.4096

Fund Bal

Reserve

Texas Local Govt

lnvestment Pool

TexPOOL

Lake Reserve
Open s 405,401 s (3,5471 s 1,835 S 404,589 0.00%

Fund Ba!

Reserve

Texas Local Govt
lnvestment Pool

TexPOOL

C-aoltal lmorovement Res-
Open s 85,U7,52L s 1742,30p,1 S 383,990 s 94,699,211 5.4W

Fund Bal

Reserve

Texas Local Govt
Investment Pool

TexPOOL

Economic Dev. Reserve
Open s 840,401 s (7,335) S 3,794 s 835,861 5.40vo

Transportatlon
Texas Local Govt

lnvestment Pool

TexPOOL

Transoortatlon
Open s 5,Lz,.,ilt S l4p,,7o2l s 23,t24 S 5,100,063.20 5.tt096

Totals s t74,529,624 s 2,365,920 S tg6,z9s s 172,537,073 3.23%

Year

To Date
s 2,2(8,359



THE WOODL/NIDS TOWNSHIP
SALES TA)( DEPOSITS

REPORT DATE: MARCH 31 , 2024

Variances
Actua! 2024 ys. Actual 2023 Actua! 2024 vs. Budget 2024

Ac'tua! 2022 Actual 2023 Budget 2024 Actual 2024 $ Change % Change $ Ghange % Change

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP
ocr
NOV
DEC

$ s,43s,gg1 $
7,623,997
4,993,559
4,469,976
5,983,790
4,951 ,600
5,512,655
6,152,962
5,272,909
5,3y',0,il2
5,925,260
5,489,249

6,087,495 $
8,148,301
5,485,755
5,331,037
7,008,458
5,230,990
6,201,555
6,402,060

5,596,084
5,696,893
5,869,913
5,158,571

$ 5,913,089 $
8,147,765 $
5,303,243 $

6,125,121
8,539,209
5,675,29,p
5,171,966
6,809,227
5,559,1 10
6,163,235
6,916,973

5,974,724
6,038,337

6,650,120
6,072,42

(174,396)

(536)
(182,512)

-2.9o/o $

0.Oo/o $
-3.3o/o $

(212,032)
(391 ,Wl
(372,051)

-3.5o/o

4.60/o
-6.6%

TOTAL $ 67.142,167 $ 72,217,102 $ 75,694,759

YTD $ 19,M3 ,437 $ 19,721,il1 $ 20,339 ,624 $ 19,364,097 $ (357 ,444)

2024 Deposits as o/o of Budget 25.60/o

General Fund Sales Tax Used for Mar 2024 - Retail Sales Tax for The Woodlands

-1.8o/o $ (975,527) 4.8o/o

ln accordance with the adopted financing plans for Project No. 2 and Project No. 3,

sales trax is allocated by arca to the developer of each Project quarterly.

Project No. 2 - 2024 YTD area report =

Project No. 3 - 2024 YTD area r€port =

General Fund - 2024 YTD sales tax used for
1,

$

$

$1

to the North American lndustry Classfication System (NAICS)

Retail Sales Tax YTD Compared to Same Period Prior Year

5.1o/o

Safes Tax YTD as a % of the Township Total Sales Tax for Mar 2024



TH E WOODL/AI{ DS TOWNSHIP
HOTEL OCCUPAi.IGY TA)( DEPOSITS

REPORT DATE: MARCH 31 ,2024

Variances
Actual 2024 vs. Actual 2023 Actual 2024 vs. Budgetz0z4

Actual 2022 Actual 2023 Budget2024 Actua! 2024 $ Change olo Change $ Ghange % Change
JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

ocr
NOV

DEC

S 536,360 s
456,772

594,0L4

78L,476

869,804

887,820

801,430

7L9,332
615,239

734,973
873,313

739,439

557,492 s
624,239

786,891

872,4L2

927,617

833,639

927,303

799,506

763,890

761 ,341
966,L84
8r7,150

581,656 s
653,914

793,662

887,2r5
958,L79

880,866

953,336

849,269

812,47L

815,483

969,932
728,272

591,541 s
743,26L
818,181

34,O49

119,023

31,290

6.LYo S

L9.LYo

4.OYo

9,995

89,347

24,5L9

L.7yo

L3.704

3.LAA

TOTAL s 8,609,970 s 9,637,765 $ g,gg3, 154

YTD S 1465L,968,62252,029,23252,152,994S194,352 9.4Yo S L23,752 6.LYo

2424 Deposits as o/o of Budget 21 .8o/o



THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP

MIXED BEVERAGE TOTAL DEPOSIT

DISTRIBUTION: MARCH 2024
JAN UARY 2024 RECE r PTS/ACIIVITY

*

Variances
Actual 2024 vs. Budget 2024

Budgetz024 Actual2A24 $ Change % Change
JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OCI
NOV

DEC

s 93,955 s
119,009

85,035

94,M9
rL3,155
115,949

108,557

L00,7L2

95,468

9L,227

99,432
LL3,O4L

LL7,6O8 S

L47,50L

99,597

23,653

28,49L

L4,562

25.zyo

23.g%o

t7.Lo/o

TOTAL s L,230,000

YTD s 298,000 S 3G4,7oG S 66,706 22.4o/o

2024 Deposits as % of Budget 29.7Yo

t
Total mixed beverage deposits includes gross receipts and sales tax receipts on mixed beverage sales for the month.



THE WOODLAI{DS TOWNSHIP
PROPERTYTA( DEPOSITS

TA)( YEAR 2O23IBUDGET 2024
REPORT DATE: MARCH 31,2024

(+) (*) (+)
Cununt

Peneltier &
hbrogt

(+)
Prior Year

G) (-) (-) (=)

Flrcal Year
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

Tar Year
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Gollecfron
Perlod
Oct 2023
Nov 2023
Dec 2023
Jan 2O24
Feb 2024
Mar 2424
Apr 2O24

May 2024
Jun 2024
Jul 2O24

Aug2O24
Sep 2024

Current
Gollectionr

203,519
2,990,966

17,824,603
18,844,438
4,096,093

626,610

Prlor Year
Gollccdons

37,919
11,609
54,903
36,478
12,772
9,240

PenalUes &
mrod

8,488
2,4A5
4,936

10,676
3,357
3,550

5% Collestion
Fee
(10,165)
(10,400)

Cununt Reftrndr
(226')

(3,391)
(14,908)
(45,23ri!)
(46,904)

(252,il3)

Prior Year
Refundr

(18,005)
(15,290)
(13,875)
(29,7731

(1,059)
(66e)

Net Deoorlts
221,530

2,975,999
17,855,759
18,816,586
4,079,753

41 1,501
25,5U
25,413

Total-teDate $ 4,576,219 $ 162,921 $ 50,917 $ 33,4t1 $ (20,565) $ (363,204) $ (78,671) $ u,361,029

2024 Budget

Tax Year Oct 2023 thru Sep 2024

Tar Year % ot
2023 Lew

Adfusbd LeW ]ter2024 t 41i,33E,904

Comparison of Tax Years

2023 Budget

Tax Year Oct 202:2 thru Sep 2023

20Al Budget

Tax Year Oct 2021thru Sep 2022

Tar Year
20'in

$ 45,701,847

$ 46,436,015

280,74O

191 ,393
(1,214,006)

%of
Lew

Tax Year
2021

$ 4E,673,430

%of
Lew

Adfusted LeW Sep 2023 Adlusted Levy Sep 2021

Total Collectons

Total Prior Year Collecdons

$ 4,576,219
'162,921

u,328
(441,975)

98.32%

0.36%

0.19%

Total Collections

Tota! Prbr Year Collectiors

Total Penalties & lnterest

Less: Total Refunds and Fees

101.61%

0.61%

o.42%

-2.66%

Cunant Collections - FY21

Cunent Collections - FY22

Penaltbs & lnterest - Total

Less: AdjustnenE - FY21

Less: Adjustnents - FY22

Net Colleclions

$ 25,552,520

24,478Jffi
197,553

(52,636)

(257,391)

52.5OYo

s0.29%

o.4t%
{.11%
gr1%

razffe

Less: Total Refrrnds and Fees

Net Collections $ 44,391,593

4.97%

9l-99fr Net Collectiors $ 45,694,091 99,9121 $ 49,918,232

Note: The fiscal year is January - December, but the trax y€ar is October - September,


